1992 S. 19 Carl Carl and State Carl 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 ang ta dan (C221 219 RESOLUTION NO. 41-74 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, PAYING TRIBUTE TO THE MESQUITE "SKEETERS" FOR THEIR VICTORY OVER WICHITA FALLS RIDER HIGH SCHOOL AND WINNING THE AAAA REGIONAL TITLE AND WISHING THEM SUCCESS IN THEIR MATCH WITH PALO DURO OF AMARILLO. WHEREAS, the Mesquite "Skeeters" of 1974 have surpassed the record of every Mesquite football team since the beginning of varsity football in Mesquite; and WHEREAS, the courage, ability and teamwork of this great team brought them through the 1974 regular season undefeated, allowing them to capture the District AFAA title; and WHEREAS, on Saturday, November 30, 1974, this Mesquite team met and defeated the number one ranked AAAA team in the State, holding the mighty Wichita Falls Rider team scoreless and thereby bringing the Regional AAAA title to Mesquite; and WHEREAS, the Mesquite "Skeeters" prepare to face Palo Duro High of Amarillo in the Quarter-final playoff in their continuing march toward the State AAAA championship; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS: SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Mesquite, on behalf of themselves, and the citizens of the City pay tribute to the Mesquite "Skeeters" for their courage, dedication and ability in bringing honor to their school and their City and assure the "Skeeters" that they have the support and

best wishes of the community as they face Palo Duro of Amarillo.

Destite of

ALT ALLAND STATES

1.20

CC222 220 RESOLUTION/PAGE 2

BRANS AND ST. M.

An Andrew A

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage as the Charter in such cases provides.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 2nd day of Dec. , A.D., 1974.

Bob Beard Mayor

いいたの地域の利用を

ATTEST:

40 2019-14 2019-14 APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Norma G. McGaughy

City Secretary

Elland Archer City Attorney

÷.